Operating Instructions
for
Insertion Paddle Wheel
Flowmeter/Monitor
Model: DOR
DOR
page 2  DOR K05/0622
We don’t accept warranty and liability claims neither upon this publication nor in

DOR
page 18  DOR K05/0622
11. Order Codes
Example: DOR-52 4 F R9 H5 00
Model/
housing
material
Rotor/shaft Sealing
material
Mechanical
connection
Output/electrical connection Electronics Special
Options
DOR-42
(for pipe size
40….900 mm)
stainless steel  2 = PVDF/
      stainless steel
      (max.
      100 °C)
4 = PEEK/
      stainless steel
      (max. 150 °C)
X = special on
      request)
F = FPM
   (standard)
N = NBR
R8 = R ½  male
R9 = R2 male
N8 = 1 ½“ NPT male
N9 = 2 “ NPT male
F0 = NPN OC + 1.5 V-pulse +
        standard cable length2)
F2 = NPN OC + 1.5 V-pulse +
       10 m cable
F5 = NPN OC + 1.5 V-pulse+
        Terminal box on stem kit
N51) = NPN OC+ terminal box
          On stem kit + high temp.
          sensor (+150 °C)
R0 = reed switch + standard
         cable length2)
R2 = reed switch + 10 m cable
R5 = reed switch +
        terminal box on stem kit
Q0 = 2x NPN OC + standard
         cable length2)
Q2 = 2x NPN OC + 10 m cable
Q5 = 2x NPN OC +
         Terminal box on stem kit
XX = special option (specified in
        clear text, consult factory)
00= frequency
       output
       only
XX = special
         option
       (specified
   in clear text)
none= with-
           out
Y= (speci-
      fied in
    clear text)
DOR-52
(ffor pipe size
50…2500 mm)
stainless steel
R9 = R2 male
N9 = 2“ NPT male
1) Only possible with PEEK rotor and FPM seal
2) Standard cable length DOR-42 = 1,5 m, DOR-52 = 1 m